

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Diary No(s) . 2168/2017

ROHINI AHLUWALIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

Date : 09-10-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. D. N. Goburdhan, AOR
Mr. Prateek Yadav, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Finally, six weeks' further time is granted to learned counsel for the petitioner to cure the defects pointed out by the registry.

In case the learned counsel for the petitioner fails to cure the defects, the petition shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

(B.PARVATHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(S.SIVARAMAKRISHNA)
ASST.REGISTRAR