

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No(s) . 1747/2017

CAPRICON INDUSTRIALS LTD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA Respondent(s)
(IA No.15898/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING and IA
No.15896/2018-EX-PARTE STAY and IA No.15895/2018-CONDONATION OF
DELAY IN FILING and)

with

Diary No. 1740 of 2017
(IA No.13966/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.13968/2018-EX-PARTE STAY and IA No.13969/2018-CONDONATION OF
DELAY IN REFILING)

with

Diary No. 1743 of 2017
(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL ON IA 131167/2017
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING ON IA 131168/2017
FOR EX-PARTE STAY ON IA 131169/2017)

Date : 05-02-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Appellant(s) Mr. D. N. Goburdhan, AOR
Mr. Rajesh Ranjan, Adv.
Mr. Neeraj Mata, Adv.
Mr. Joel, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with Civil Appeal No. 18118 of 2017.

(SHASHI SAREEN)
AR CUM PS

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER