

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 18118/2017

SUDARSHAN WALIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 5717/2018 (XVII)

C.A. No. 21772/2017 (XVII)

C.A. No. 1666/2018 (XVII)

Diary No(s). 1741/2017 (XVII)

C.A. No. 21773/2017 (XVII)

C.A. No. 1668/2018 (XVII)

C.A. No. 5716/2018 (XVII)

C.A. No. 99/2018 (XVII)

C.A. No. 1665/2018 (XVII)

C.A. No. 74/2018 (XVII)

C.A. No. 5725/2018 (XVII)

C.A. No. 21774/2017 (XVII)

Date : 21-08-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Pallavi Chopra, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Ranjan, Adv.
Mr. D. N. Goburdhan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Praneet Das, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Baid, Adv.
Mr. Anup Jain, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. No. 18118/2017

Sole respondent has already filed counter affidavit.

C.A. No. 5716/2018 and 5717/2018

Four weeks' time is granted to the sole respondent for filing counter affidavit.

C.A.Diary No(s). 1741/2017

Last and final opportunity is granted to the sole respondent for filing counter affidavit within four weeks.

C.A. No. 74/2018

Sole respondent has not filed counter affidavit, despite last and final opportunity having been granted. Further opportunity is declined.

C.A. No. 5725/2018

The Ld. Counsel for the sole respondent submitted that he has been served with the pleadings. Four weeks' time is granted to the sole respondent for filing counter affidavit.

Remaining matters

Opportunity to the sole respondent to file counter affidavit has already been declined.

List again on 27.9.2018.

KAPIL MEHTA
Registrar
21.8.2018

rd