

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No(s). 2930/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-11-2017 in AN No. 484/2015 passed by the Securities Appellate Tribunal, Mumbai)

PUSHPA RANI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.158181/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL and IA No.158185/2018-DELETION OF PROFORMA RESPONDENT and IA No.158184/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.158183/2018-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.158182/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING APPEAL)

Date : 30-11-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Joel, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Singh, AOR

Mr. Neeraj Matta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application seeking exemption from filing certified copy of the impugned judgment is allowed.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag along with C.A. No.18118 of 2017 etc.etc.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJ RANI NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR