

ITEM NO.40

COURT NO.3

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 18118/2017

SUDARSHAN WALIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

IA No. 105105/2017 - DELETION OF APPELLANT NO.12
 IA No. 105095/2017 - EX-PARTE STAY
 IA No. 110460/2022 - STAY APPLICATION)

WITH

C.A. No. 5717/2018 (XVII)

IA No. 65192/2018 - EX-PARTE STAY)

C.A. No. 21772/2017 (XVII)

(IA No. 124088/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 124087/2017 - STAY APPLICATION)

C.A. No. 1666/2018 (XVII)

(IA No. 13968/2018 - EX-PARTE STAY)

Diary No(s). 1741/2017 (XVII)

(IA No. 22310/2018 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 22313/2018 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS

IA No. 22311/2018 - EX-PARTE STAY

IA No. 22312/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

C.A. No. 21773/2017 (XVII)

(IA No. 123925/2017 - EX-PARTE STAY)

C.A. No. 1668/2018 (XVII)

IA No. 131169/2017 - EX-PARTE STAY)

C.A. No. 5716/2018 (XVII)

IA No. 65483/2018 - EX-PARTE STAY)

C.A. No. 99/2018 (XVII)

IA No. 133970/2017 - EX-PARTE STAY)

C.A. No. 1665/2018 (XVII)

IA No. 15896/2018 - EX-PARTE STAY)

C.A. No. 74/2018 (XVII)

IA No. 135295/2017 - EX-PARTE STAY
 IA No. 135297/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

C.A. No. 5725/2018 (XVII)

IA No. 63584/2018 - EX-PARTE STAY
 IA No. 103202/2022 - GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF)

C.A. No. 21774/2017 (XVII)
 IA No. 124901/2017 - EX-PARTE STAY)

C.A. No. 10683/2018 (XVII)

IA No. 138337/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
 IA No. 138334/2018 - STAY APPLICATION)

C.A. No. 11839/2018 (XVII)
 (A No. 158185/2018 - ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES
 IA No. 158183/2018 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 09-09-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rajesh Ranjan, Adv.
 Mr. Neeraj Matta, Adv.
 Mr. Joel, AOR

Mr. Abhishek Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anup Jain, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

IA NO. 110460/2022 IN C.A. NO. 18118/2017 AND IA.
 NO. 103202/2022 IN C.A.NO. 5725/2018

Learned counsel for the applicant(s) states
 that these applications have become infructuous.
 The applications are dismissed as having become
 infructuous.

[CHARANJEET KAUR]
 ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

[POONAM VAID]
 COURT MASTER (NSH)